
                     

Pistolen 25/50m

2025

Rangliste

Freundschaftsmatch

AGSV / SGKSV / TMSV / ZHSV / VSB



Rangliste A-Match

Einzelrangliste

Rg. Name Vorname JG Verband Total Ø IZ

1. Grossen Dieter 74 AGSV 92 93 88 90 91 90 544 90.7 7

2. Heeb Reto 86 SGKSV 1 87 87 90 88 92 94 538 89.7 7

3. Hunn Patrik 71 AGSV 89 88 88 91 90 92 538 89.7 4

4. Diethelm Heidi 69 TMSV 1 86 89 88 85 93 91 532 88.7 4

5. Scherer Josef 61 VSB 88 90 90 89 87 88 532 88.7 4

6. Diethelm Dylan 93 TMSV 1 82 88 91 85 90 91 527 87.8 5

7. Kündig Lothar 74 VSB 93 91 93 75 91 83 526 87.7 9

8. Bechter Manfred 78 VSB 92 85 88 80 87 86 518 86.3 5

9. Hüppi Hansjörg 60 TMSV 1 91 92 78 79 86 87 513 85.5 5

10. Hämmerli Yannic 89 SGKSV E 88 82 84 84 91 83 512 85.3 3

11. Deiss Rolf 75 SGKSV 1 83 86 90 81 82 85 507 84.5 6

12. Dietsche Daniel 74 SGKSV 1 88 86 82 78 88 81 503 83.8 6

13. Vögele Stefan 65 AGSV 85 87 85 86 82 78 503 83.8 2

14. Nyffeler Michael 67 TMSV E 76 84 76 80 79 88 483 80.5 2

15. Hilber Erwin 50 TMSV E 71 78 69 78 79 78 453 75.5 2

Gruppenrangliste

Rg. Name Vorname JG Verband Pkt. Ø

1. Grossen Dieter 74 AGSV 92 93 88 90 91 90 544 1585 528.3

Hunn Patrick 71 AGSV 89 88 88 91 90 92 538

Vögele Stefan 65 AGSV 85 87 85 86 82 78 503

2. Scherer Josef 61 VSB 88 90 90 89 87 88 532 1576 525.3

Kündig Lothar 74 VSB 93 91 93 75 91 83 526

Bechter Manfred 78 VSB 92 85 88 80 87 86 518

3. Diethelm Heidi 69 TMSV 86 89 88 85 93 91 532 1572 524.0

Diethelm Dylan 93 TMSV 82 88 91 85 90 91 527

Hüppi Hansjörg 60 TMSV 91 92 78 79 86 87 513

4. Heeb Reto 86 SG KSV 87 87 90 88 92 94 538 1548 516.0

Deiss Rolf 75 SG KSV 83 86 90 81 82 85 507

Dietsche Daniel 74 SG KSV 88 86 82 78 88 81 503



Rangliste B-Match

Einzelrangliste

Rg. Name Vorname JG Verband Total Ø

1. Progsch Jakob 85 ZHSV 1 94 98 97 94 94 94 571 95.2

2. Krähemann Daniel 63 TMSV E 96 96 96 93 93 96 570 95.0

3. Heeb Reto 86 SG KSV 92 98 95 92 92 94 563 93.8

4. Zois Elias 92 ZHSV 1 92 91 94 93 94 91 555 92.5

5. Wyssmann Nicole 87 TMSV E 91 91 97 90 92 93 554 92.3

6. Wirth Marc 69 ZHSV 1 94 96 93 89 92 90 554 92.3

7. Marty Patrick 85 SG KSV 90 94 94 84 94 96 552 92.0

8. Högger Jérôme 89 SG KSV 90 90 89 89 89 85 532 88.7

9. Rener Rudi 62 ZHSV E 80 92 92 91 86 88 529 88.2

10. Moretto Silvio 50 ZHSV E 88 86 87 85 87 92 525 87.5

Gruppenrangliste

Rg. Name Vorname JG Verband Pkt. Ø

1. Progsch Jakob 85 ZHSV 94 98 97 94 94 94 571 1680 560.0

Zois Elias 92 ZHSV 92 91 94 93 94 91 555

Wirth Marc 69 ZHSV 94 96 93 89 92 90 554

2 Heeb Reto 86 SG KSV 92 98 95 92 92 94 563 1647 549.0

Marty Patrick 85 SG KSV 90 94 94 84 94 96 552

Högger Jérôme 89 SG KSV 90 90 89 89 89 85 532

                     



Rangliste C-Match Elite

Einzelrangliste

Rg. Name Vorname JG Verband Total Ø

1. Diethelm Heidi 69 TMSV 1 98 97 95 93 97 98 578 96.3 9

2. Progsch Jakob 88 ZHSV 1 97 95 97 94 95 92 570 95.0 12

3. Diethelm Dylan 93 TMSV 1 95 96 93 93 92 95 564 94.0 11

4. Bechter Manfred 78 VSB 94 91 91 95 96 95 562 93.7 13

5. Wyssmann Nicole 87 TMSV 1 90 93 91 95 97 95 561 93.5 7

6. Zois Elias 92 ZHSV 1 96 90 91 95 93 92 557 92.8 12

7. Haas Esther 82 SGKSV 88 97 89 94 95 92 555 92.5 12

8. Krähemann Daniel 63 TMSV 2 90 94 93 95 85 96 553 92.2 4

9. Nyffeler Michael 67 TMSV 2 91 93 94 93 90 91 552 92.0 10

10. Kündig Lothar 74 VSB 90 91 93 90 93 93 550 91.7 8

11. Marty Patrick 86 SGKSV 93 93 88 92 90 94 550 91.7 7

12. Wirth Marc 69 ZHSV 1 91 93 90 85 87 96 542 90.3 8

13. Moretto Silvio 53 ZHSV E 89 90 87 89 93 93 541 90.2 8

14. Furrer Lara 0 AGSV 90 95 91 91 86 87 540 90.0 6

15. Scherer Josef 61 VSB 92 92 93 84 91 86 538 89.7 6

16. Rener Rudi 62 MSVZ E 89 90 95 85 89 84 532 88.7 5

17. Meier Rosa 48 VSB E 90 88 88 85 91 88 530 88.3 3

18. Hämmerli Yannic 89 SGKSV 91 88 89 88 86 82 524 87.3 5

19. Hofmann Alessandro 04 TMSV 2 84 88 88 90 86 84 520 86.7  --- 

Gruppenrangliste

Rg. Name Vorname JG Verband Pkt. Ø

1. Diethelm Heidi 69 TMSV 1 0 98 97 95 93 97 98 578 1703 567.7

Diethelm Dylan 93 TMSV 1 0 95 96 93 93 92 95 564

Wyssmann Nicole 87 TMSV 1 0 90 93 91 95 97 95 561

2. Progsch Jakob 85 ZHSV 0 97 95 97 94 95 92 570 1669 556.3

Zois Elias 92 ZHSV 0 96 90 91 95 93 92 557

Wirth Marc 69 ZHSV 0 91 93 90 85 87 96 542

3. Bechter Manfred 78 VSB 0 94 91 91 95 96 95 562 1650 550.0

Kündig Lothar 74 VSB 0 90 91 93 90 93 93 550

Scherer Josef 61 VSB 0 92 92 93 84 91 86 538

4. Haas Esther 82 SGKSV 0 88 97 89 94 95 92 555 1629 543.0

Marty Patrick 86 SGKSV 0 93 93 88 92 90 94 550

Hämmerli Yannic 89 SGKSV 0 91 88 89 88 86 82 524

5. Krähemann Daniel 63 TMSV 2 0 90 94 93 95 85 96 553 1625 541.7

Nyffeler Michael 67 TMSV 2 0 91 93 94 93 90 91 552

Hofmann Alessandro 04 TMSV 2 0 84 88 88 90 86 84 520



Rangliste C-Match U21

Einzelrangliste

Rg. Name Vorname JG Verband Total Ø

1. Wirth Loris 06 ZHSV 1 0 91 94 90 95 92 93 555 92.5 8

2. Morgentahler Cècile 06 ZHSV 1 0 94 93 96 78 97 94 552 92.0 12

3. Buser Kaya 07 AGSV 0 90 91 87 95 91 92 546 91.0 7

4. Streuli Oliver 08 SGKSV 0 88 92 81 91 96 92 540 90.0 13

5. Winkler Flurina 07 ZHSV 1 0 89 84 85 91 80 81 510 85.0 3

6. Sokolova Valvara 07 ZHSV 2 0 74 77 83 82 85 83 484 80.7 3

7. Tanglmayer Liass 11 ZHSV 2 0 82 74 74 80 83 88 481 80.2 2

8. Brand Ashley 09 SGKSV 0 86 82 83 74 66 77 468 78.0 3

9. Tschandler Madlaina 07 ZHSV 2 0 64 67 75 71 52 64 393 65.5  ---

Gruppenrangliste

Rg. Name Vorname JG Verband Pkt. Ø

1. Wirth Loris 06 ZHSV 1 0 91 94 90 95 92 93 555 1617 539.0

Morgenthaler Cècile 06 ZHSV 1 0 94 93 96 78 97 94 552

Winkler Flurina 07 ZHSV 1 0 89 84 85 91 80 81 510

2. Sokolova Varvara 07 ZHSV 2 0 74 77 83 82 85 83 484 1358 452.7

Tanglmayer Liass 11 ZHSV 2 0 82 74 74 80 83 88 481

Tschander Madlaina 07 ZHSV 2 0 64 67 75 71 52 64 393


